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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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$20 - $40

$40 - $60

7 15th century blue and white tripod dish.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

8 Late 19th century Blue and white dish.
$50 - $75

3 Pair of Continental china figurines, "Lady with
Mask" & "Lady with Tambourine".

9 Chinese floral decorated ink wash.
$20 - $40

$50 - $75

10 Oriental inside decorated snuff bottle with amber
top.

$75 - $100

1 

11 Reverse painted snuff bottle.
$25 - $50

4 Continental porcelain figurine.

12 18th century Qing dynasty blue and white tea cup
and saucer.

$100 - $125

$40 - $60

13 11th century white glazed miniature pot.
$50 - $75

Japanese Imari plate.

14 Early 14th century figural decorated brush pot.
$200 - $250

2 

5 

15 13th century miniature glazed vase.
$50 - $75

Set of brass postal scales and weights.

16 14th century lion and Bamboo motif Jar.
$100 - $125

$25 - $50

Chinese porcelain plate, diameter 7 1/4 inches.

17 Two Staffordshire china figure groups, "Returning
Home" and "Going To Market".

$50 - $75
18 Pair of Japanese Satsuma vases.

$25 - $50

6 17th century black ground pottery bowl.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

25 14th century ceramic figure of a sheep.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

26 Oriental hardwood carved Buddha.
$25 - $50

21 18th century ink piece with a porcelain blue and
white glazed brush, c.1900.

27 Asian brown glazed pot.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

28 18th century Qianlong tea cup and saucer.
$100 - $125

19 

29 Chinese small stoneware dish.
$20 - $40

22 Set of 12 Shoushan stone zodiac seals.

30 Set of 19th century figural motif tiled leafs.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

31 Set of five jade stone figures, boxed.
$50 - $75

Pair of 13th century wine pots.

32 15th century soldier motif vase.
$50 - $75

20 

23 

33 12th century lobster motif glazed chopstick holder.
$50 - $75

Pair of carved Oriental soapstone bookends.

34 Sarawak monkey statues.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

14th century rust/orange glazed bowl

35 Oil painting on board signed Odette Van der
Bossche, "River View".

$50 - $75
36 Watercolour of a Chateau, 10" x 13 3/4", "Del

Sasso".
$100 - $200

24 Japanese part chine tea set.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Aug 11 2008
Time Pieces - Aug 26 2008
Collectable - Sep 09 2008
Enginuity - Sep 23 2008

Decorative Arts - Oct 07 2008
Antique & Art - Oct 20 2008

Fine Art - Oct 27 2008
Collectable - Nov 11 2008
Playland - Nov 25 2008

Antique & Art - Dec 08 2008
BeDazzled - Dec 16 2008



468 

471 Oil painting on canvas signed Henry J. Deforest,
17" x 34", Untitled, dated 1904.

$400 - $600

Victorian mahogany d-end extension table, with
four matching chairs.

469 

472 19th century mahogany pedestal stand.
$100 - $150

Central Persian rug.

473 Pair of 19th century blue ground pictoral vases.
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

474 19th. century ebonized dresser box with mother
of pearl and gilt decoration fitted w.mirror

$150 - $300

$300 - $500

Lot # 475
475 Adam giltwood demi-lune shaped side table with

marble top, circa 1765.
$5,000 - $7,000

470 Victorian pierced and painted china part desert
service.

476 19th century French provincial style oak three
drawer chest.

$300 - $500

$75 - $125

37 

40 19th. century oil painting on board 14 in. x 12
in."Gathering Firewood".

$75 - $100

Oil painting on board signed NB,'78, (Norman
Bishop), 9 1/8" x 11 1/4", "Sailboats in Mist".

38 

Lot # 40A
40A Coloured serigraph signed A. Vickers, 22"x 30",

"Cox Bay-Long Beach".
$200 - $300

Oil painting on canvas signed Martin Anderson
1877, 11 1/2"x6", "Sailboats in Harbour".

41 Coloured print, "European court scene".
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

42 Watercolour on paper signed Hancock, 8 1/2"x 11
1/2", "Abstract Composition".

$50 - $75

$100 - $150

43 Late 19th century upholstered side chair.
$25 - $50

39 Oil painting on canvas signed H. Reuter, "Brining
in the Catch".

44 Chinese 19th century snow drop ginger pot.
$25 - $50

$150 - $250

Americana oak unusual writing desk.

Lot # 46

49 Brass gallery tray, kettle and jug.
$25 - $50

46 

50 Edwardian mahogany centre table.
$25 - $50

Limited edition print signed Graham Clarke,
numbered 16/100, "Along with the Gypsey Davy".

51 Kashan room size carpet, approx. 10'x 12'.
$300 - $500

$250 - $350

52 Pair of Edwardian upholstered men's and ladies
parlor chairs.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

53 Watercolour/ gouache on paper, unsigned, 11
1/2"x 14 1/2", "Bird On Branch".

$50 - $75

47 Anglo Indian copper charger and a bowl.

54 Framed Chinese watercolour, 26 3/4" x 17 1/8",
"Landscape".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

55 Chinese ancestral painting on rice paper, 26 in. x
17 in.

$100 - $150

45 

56 Toyokani wood block print.
$50 - $75

48 Tapestry upholstered open armchair.

57 Tibetan tanka framed as picture.
$50 - $100

$30 - $50



$100 - $150

$75 - $125

65 Painted ceramic and brass oil lamp.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

66 Walnut two tier side table with spindle legs.
$25 - $50

60 Watercolour signed J. Maurice Hosking 1910, 10
1/8 in. x 4 1/2 in. "A Calm Evening".

67 Oval Chinese mat.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

68 Brass woodbox.
$25 - $50

58 

69 Framed pastel signed Chandler, 12x 39 1/2",
"View of Mountain Lake".

$125 - $175

61 Dresser mirror.

70 Oil on canvas, unsigned "European landscape".
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

71 Oil painting on board signed John Cook, dated
1980, 14"x18", "Fishermans Wharf".

$75 - $100

Hand embroidered and framed Chinese panel.

72 Two coloured ltd ed. prints signed Ella Dwyer, 6" x
8", "Nocturn & Gathering Storm, N.Z.".

$100 - $150

59 

62 

73 Sheffield silver plated oval shaped decorated two
handled tray, overall length 25 inches.

$75 - $100

Canadian chest of drawers.

74 Victorian Mahogany Chaise lounge.
$250 - $350

$100 - $150

Framed large embroidered panel showing two
heron on a branch.

75 Two Chinese oval mats.
$25 - $50

76 Antique red upholstered side chairs.
$50 - $75

64 Shelving unit with mirror.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

83 19th century jade wine cup, a jade egg and a
green jade lion sitting on a platform.

$50 - $75

$20 - $40

84 Walnut table with marble top.
$30 - $50

79 Chinese jade bangle.

85 Watercolour signed Mulcaster, 19 in. x 13 in.,
"Mediterranean Harbour".

$100 - $150

$20 - $40

86 Gilt framed carved cameos.
$100 - $150

77 

87 Early 19th century rose manderin plate.
$40 - $60

80 Jade ring with gold band.

88 Two Asian 15th century miniature bowls.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

89 Ivory snuff bottle with two others.
$100 - $125

Asian mauve glass strand of glass beads.

90 19th century bronze mythical bird with two wooden
figures.

$40 - $60

78 

81 

91 19th century rust ground wine cups.
$50 - $75

Asian amber bracelet.

92 Oriental carved ivory netsuke of a horse.
$50 - $75

$20 - $40

Jade stone and crystal necklace and bracelet.

93 Oriental carved ivory netsuke of a reclining
Buddha.

$50 - $75
94 19th century floral decorated ball on stand, with

green soapstone.
$50 - $75

82 Four Asian jade and amber rings.

$50 - $75

455 

458 Chinese miniature figure.
$50 - $75

19 th. century mahogany brass bound lap desk.

456 

Lot # 459
459 Good quality Georgian tortoise shell tea caddy

with ivory feet.
$700 - $900

Late Victorian walnut chaise lounge.

460 18th. century porcelain figure group "Chellist",
circa 1765.

$350 - $450

$100 - $200

461 Porcelain figure group bearing Meissen mark
circa 1790.

$750 - $1,000

$150 - $250

462 Brass candlesticks.
$20 - $30

457 Pair of 19th century red glazed ceramic dogs.

$400 - $600

$50 - $100

465 Pair of Royal Doulton art pottery gilt and enamel
glazed decorated vases, height 13 3/4 inche

$150 - $200

463 

466 Persian rug.
$60 - $80

Victorian metal desk set with pens.

Lot # 464

Lot # 467
467 Pair of 19th. century ormolu four light candelabra

on fluted marble pedestals, ht. 20in.
$1,000 - $1,500

464 Soapstone carved Inuit hunter inflating a seal's
bladder (into a buoy) 11" in height.



Lot # 445

Lot # 446
446 Oil on board, signed Henry Harold Vickers, 6 1/2"

x 9","Mountain River Landscape".
$300 - $500

445 Oil on board, unsigned, 9" x 12", "Venice Port
View".

447 Watercolour, signed W.Stephenson, 9" x 11",
"European Village Low Tide".

$100 - $150

$150 - $250

2 o/p's on canvas signed Piramowicz (Zophia),23
1/2"x 17" & 23 1/2"x 19" "Fleurs".

450 Two brass candlesticks.
$50 - $75

$300 - $500

Lot # 451
451 Carved granite bird, Adamie, Cape Dorset, 18" in

height.
$400 - $600

Lot # 448

452 19th century small chest of drawers.
$100 - $150

449 

453 Oil painting on canvas signed, K. Schickhardt, 23
1/2" x 31 1/2", "Landscape".

$600 - $1,200

Oil painting on board signed L. Anderson, 16 in. x
12 in., "Waterfall".

454 Oil painting on canvas indistinctly signed, 24 in. x
32 in., "Seaside Landscape".

$400 - $600

$150 - $200

448 
99 Hand carved dagger.

$50 - $75

Pair of Chinese carved figures of ' cows with
riders, c.1900.

100 Coloured print after H.Alken dated 1823 and two
other coloured prints from the same period.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

101 Pair of Edwardian parlor chairs with brown
upholstery.

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

102 Two 19th. century china floral decorated part tea
services.

$50 - $75

97 14th century coin and scroll motif paperweight.

103 Three American pewter mugs and one trencher.
$40 - $60

$50 - $75

104 Mahogany pedestal parlor table with' octagonal
top.

$75 - $100

95 

105 Mashad carpet.
$200 - $300

98 19th century tea pot and a 19th century wine pot.

106 Late 19th century gilt framed mirror
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

Lot # 107
107 Oil painting on canvas signed Francois Carbu,

"Bretagne Apres La Peache An Soleil Couchant"
$800 - $1,000

Chinese red glazed beast, c.1900

96 

Oil painting sgnd.Francois Carbu,21" x 39","Petit
Port de pecheurs au crepuscule-Bretagne"w.cat.

109 

112 English pottery three handled cup, c.1900
$50 - $75

Large two panel Oriental screen.

113 Mahogany tilt top table.
$40 - $60

$400 - $600

114 Edwardian side chair.
$30 - $50

$500 - $600

115 Carved back upholstered sofa.
$50 - $75

110 Chinese double gourd vase, 14 1/2".

116 Carved and painted cedar mask signed Carl
Simeon, "Raven Warrior", length 16 inches.

$150 - $200

$100 - $150

117 Carved and painted "Sun Burst" mask signed
Andy Wesley.

$100 - $150

108 

118 Carved and painted cedar halibut feast bowl
signed Alister Benson, length 17 inches.

$75 - $100

111 Mahogany carved side table.

119 Carved cedar totem signed Archie Patrick, '03,
"Eagle and Bear", height 26 in.

$75 - $100

$50 - $75



$50 - $75

Lot # 120

124 Native woven handled tray.
$25 - $50

121 

125 Native woven two handled tray, dia. 18".
$100 - $150

Carved red cedar totem pole.

126 Native woven bowl with open gallery.
$25 - $50

$175 - $275

127 Native woven square covered box.
$25 - $50

120 Carved and painted "Bear and Human" bentwood
box signed Micheal James.

128 Carved and painted cedar feast bowl/plaque
signed Baker 2002, length 31 inches.

$100 - $150

122 Carved painted and inlaid cedar "Salmon Bowl"
sgnd. Earl A.R. Hare 1961, length 23 in.

129 Late 19th century circular oak centre table.
$300 - $500

$100 - $150

130 Victorian side table.
$75 - $100

$150 - $300

131 19th. century Shaker style high backed rush
seated chair.

$75 - $100

123 Native woven basket with handle.

136 South Persian carpet.
$75 - $100

Late Victorian walnut framed settee.

137 Afghan rug.
$25 - $35

$20 - $30

Lot # 138
138 18kt yellow gold platinum top diamond ring with

appraisal.
$1,000 - $1,500

$200 - $300

139 14kt white gold and tanzanite and diamond
necklace.

$150 - $200

134 Asian scroll painting of flowers.

140 14kt yellow gold with blue topaz and diamond
ring.

$100 - $150

$100 - $125

141 18kt white gold, amethyst and diamond ring.
$100 - $150

132 

142 14kt white gold ring with pear shape blue topaz
stone and diamonds.

$100 - $200

135 Asian scroll painting with inscribed poems,
c.1900.

143 10kt yellow gold ring with diamond.
$100 - $150

$100 - $125

144 Three rings including Birks 18k.
$250 - $350

Central Persian carpet.

133 

Lot # 437

438 Oil painting on canvas signed P.Ramadanoff,7
1/8" x 9","Marquis Field with Figures".

$150 - $300

437 Oil on panel, signed A. Budey, 10" x 15", "Fishing
Boats at Low Tide".

Lot # 439
439 Native carved cedar mask, signed Ellen Neel,

dated 1960, Kakasolas.
$500 - $700

$200 - $300

$700 - $900

$150 - $250

442 Regency design gilt metal and composition
upright wall mirror, height 37 in.

$500 - $750

440 

443 Pair of china floral encrusted decanters with
stoppers, height 12 inches.

$75 - $125

Oil on board, in. "S", dated 1874 11" x 7 1/2",
"Habitant Girl".

Lot # 441

444 Watercolour signed P. Rendell, "Fall landscape".
$100 - $150

441 Oil painting on board signed Dupuis, 14 3/4 in. x
10 3/4 in., "Lady in Blue".



$100 - $150

425 Miniature portrait of a young lady, signed
possibly Rondi.

427 Peach satin glass hand painted pitcher decorated
with flowers and butterflies, with another.

$75 - $125

$400 - $600

Lot # 428
428 17th century Chinese blue and white two handled

vase.
$500 - $700

Lot # 425

429 French parquetry circular gueridon with a drawer
fitted in the frieze.

$300 - $500

426 Figure of a woman.

19th century copper scuttle with fire tool.
$50 - $100

430 

433 Central Persian rug.
$150 - $250

Fire fender.

431 

434 Plant stand with Oriental design.
$50 - $75

Pair of French brass andirons.

435 Two watercolours H.Mathews-1905, 13 1/2" x 9
1/2","Waterfall" & "Coastal Landscape".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

Lot # 436
436 Etching att. to Rembrandt, 5 in. x 3 1/2 in., "Old

Beggar in a Cloak".
$800 - $1,200

$30 - $50

432 

149 14kt yellow gold an opal ring.
$75 - $125

Two pairs of earrings.

150 14kt gold ring with small rubies and diamonds.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

151 14kt white gold and diamond ring, Birks.
$300 - $500

$50 - $75

152 10kt yellow gold ring with amethyst and sapphire
stones.

$100 - $150

Lot # 147

153 Men's tiger eye 10kt gold ring.
$50 - $75

147 Belt motif 14k gold and turquoise ring.

154 14kt yellow gold and diamond ring
$400 - $600

$200 - $300

155 10kt yellow gold and tigers eye ring.
$100 - $150

145 

156 Gent's 14K yellow and white gold ring with 25
baguette diamonds.

$300 - $500

148 10kt gold ring.

157 Sterling silver "Sunbear" brooch and earrings by
Walter Harris.

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

158 14kt gold ring with large white quartz.
$175 - $275

Sterling silver buckle.

146 

14kt yellow gold engagement ring.

160 

163 Three 10kt rings.
$100 - $150

14kt yellow gold ring.

164 Victorian gold and seed pearl necklace and
brooch.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

165 Asian fresh water semi-baroque pearls.
$75 - $125

$100 - $200

166 Swedish sterling silver cross pendant on chain.
$50 - $100

161 Vintage tortoise shell bangle.

167 Vintage strand of graduated facetted cherry
amber.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 168
168 Double stand pearl necklace with sterling clasp,

with appraisal.
$300 - $500

159 

169 Lot of 10k gold inc opal jewellery.
$75 - $125

162 14k. gold rope chain and cross pendant.

170 10kt gold, seed pearl and red stone pendant with
a pair of matching drop earrings.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150



18kt white gold and diamond solitaire ring, Birks.
$500 - $700

171 

174 18kt white gold engagement/ wedding ring.
$300 - $500

Victorian banded agate brooch.

Lot # 172

175 14kt yellow gold sapphire & diamond ring with
appraisals.

$250 - $350

172 

176 14kt diamond and ruby ring.
$200 - $300

18k yellow gold and amethyst mens ring with
appraisal.

177 Gold and silver Haida ring, Norman Bentley.
$200 - $300

$300 - $500

178 Lady's 14kt gold and diamond engagement ring.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125

173 

Lot # 179

180 Oil painting on board signed Ross Brisley, 16"x
20", "Cabbage Town Corner-Toronto".

$50 - $100

179 Oil painting on board signed Norwell, 12 1/2" x
18", "Trees near Lakeside".

Lot # 181
181 Watercolour signed Heine, 11"x 14", "Victoria

Harbour".
$1,000 - $1,500

$200 - $300
13th century Chinese bronze incense burner.

418 Malayer rug.
$100 - $150

$500 - $700

419 Oriental pierced and decorated brass square
shaped two handled tray.

$50 - $75

Lot # 416

420 19th century stick stand.
$50 - $100

417 

421 Pair of Staffordshire china dogs with gold
coloured collars.

$25 - $50

Chinese two drawer side table.

422 Miniature portrait of a young man with blue jacket
and white silk cravate.

$75 - $125

$100 - $200

416 

$400 - $600

Lot # 423

Lot # 424
424 Early 19th cen. Cont. o/p on bd. indistinctly

signed, 4 1/2"x 7 1/2", "Marshalling the Troops".
$300 - $500

423 Enamel painting on copper indistinctly signed &
dated 8 Juillet, 1899, "Cupids".



$100 - $150

Japanese wood block triptych att. to Toyohara
Chikanobu, "Chiyoda Castle" overall size 13 in. x
27 i

400 

403 19th century asian hardwood side chair.
$30 - $50

Oriental armoire.

404 Framed Chinese watercolour,23 1/2" x 15",
"Landscape with Trees".

$50 - $75

$200 - $400

405 Framed Chinese watercolour, 31 in. x 14 in.,
"Landscape".

$50 - $75

$250 - $350

406 Imari porcelain charger, diameter 14 1/2 in.
$75 - $100

401 19th century asian hardwood side chair.

407 Pair of 19th century Chinese export blue and
white china plates.

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

408 Mah Jong set in an Oriental brass mounted case.
$125 - $175

399 

409 Antique Chinese cabinet.
$200 - $300

402 Chinese seven panel table screen mounted as a
plaque with porcelain panels.

410 Watercolour signed with monogram- Percy
Lancaster, 12in. x 8in., "Girl Feeding Chickens".

412 Chinese enamel decorated vase.
$100 - $150

$500 - $700

413 Carved asian pedeastal stand.
$75 - $125

Lot # 410

414 Pair of 19th century oak framed armchairs.
$75 - $125

411 

415 Set of four 19th century Chinese export blue, red
and white shallow bowls.

$75 - $100

Oriental watercolour signed with chop block, 31
in. x 11 1/2 in., "Bird on Branch".

$200 - $300

Lot # 182

183 Coloured limited edition print signed Weber '82,
numbered 113/160, "Along the Yellowhead".

$25 - $50

182 Oil painting on canvas signed Graham '92, 11" x
14", "Screen of Oaks".

Lot # 184
184 Pair of watercolours signed W.J. Baber 1902, 5"

x 7 1/4", "Siwash Rock" & "BC Coastal Scene"
$150 - $300

$400 - $600

185 Watercolour signed Ardith Davis, 14" x 21",
"Early Mist".

187 Watercolour signed E.Sartain, 11 in. x 15 in.,
"Dogwood of the Spring".

$50 - $75

$150 - $300

188 Watercolour on paper signed C.D. Graham,
"Houses in brown".

$50 - $100

Lot # 185

189 Framed oil painting on canvas signed Robert M.
Vittie, "Fraser River Heights".

$400 - $600

Lot # 186

190 Painting on paper signed Stewart Babcock, 18 in.
x 24 in., "Georgia Straight #5".

$75 - $100

186 

191 Watercolour, unsigned, 10 1/2"x 7 1/4", "The
Lions, Vancouver, BC".

$75 - $100

Watercolour signed Ardith Davis, 14" X 21",
"Windswept".

$150 - $300



$75 - $125

Lot # 194
194 Watercolour signed Bobak(Bruno) 1952, 11

1/8in. x 8 1/2 in., "Bitter Sweet".
$200 - $300

192 

195 Mixed media on paper signed Davis, "Vaso".
$30 - $50

Pair of oil paintings signed R.L. Harvey, "Coastal
scenes".

Lot # 193

196 Limited edition print signed Jack Hudson.
$75 - $125

193 

197 Mixed media on paper signed Myfanwy 13" x 9",
"Portrait of a lady".

$150 - $250

Watercolour signed Myfanwy(Pavelich) 6 in. x 12
1/4 in., "Coastal Scene".

$300 - $500

$150 - $250

Lmtd.ed.print sgnd.H.V. Piddington,
'83,numb.6/30, 18 1/2" x 23 1/2", "Untitled-Howe
Sound".

199 

202 Mixed Media signed Pat Martin Bates, 1 1/2"x 2
1/2", "Flight of the Snow Pink Plink".

$100 - $150

Watercolour att. to Brian Travers-Smith, 13 in. x
19 3/4 in., "Untitled- Beams".

203 Mixed Media signed Pat Martin Bates, 5 3/4"x 5
3/4", "Albna! Dear Heart".

$150 - $250

$200 - $300

204 Watercolour signed R.L. Harvey, 7" x 10",
"Cottage near the lake".

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

205 Oil on board, Unsigned Myfawny, "Stillife".
$50 - $100

Lot # 200

206 Walnut side cabinet.
$40 - $60

200 Coloured limited edition print,Baker Lake,
numbered 7/45, Janet Kigusiuq, 1982.

207 Late 19th century mahogany wardrobe.
$300 - $500

$300 - $500

208 Antique oak carved bookshelf.
$100 - $150

198 

209 Oak Wardrobe with mirrored door.
$300 - $500

201 Mixed Media signed Pat Martin Bates, 6"x 3 3/4",
"Comet Conversation".

$100 - $150

388 19th century cross banded mahogany d-shaped
table.

$200 - $300

386 

389 Mid 19th century Asian scroll "Tiger".
$100 - $125

Salish woven covered basket, diameter 12
inches, height 9 inches.

Lot # 387

390 Set of four early 19th. century hunting and racing
prints.

$75 - $125

387 

Lot # 391
391 Victorian carved mahogany piecrust shaped tri-

pod table.
$1,000 - $1,500

Native woven covered basket.
$150 - $250

Set of three Chinese export blue and white china
plates.

$50 - $75

392 

395 Oriental blue and white china charger, diameter
15 3/4 in.

$50 - $75

Regency style mahogany side chair.

393 

396 Japanese short sword.
$200 - $300

Hamadan rug.

Lot # 397
397 Pair of Satsuma indigo ground vases.

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

Lot # 398
398 Japanese woodblock print signed Kiyoshi Saito,

10 1/2" x 15", "Women in winter landscape".
$500 - $700

$75 - $125

394 



Carved argillite covered box signed Pat Dixon,
height 2 inches.

Lot # 362

365 Inuit soapstone carving of a bird and a salmon.
$50 - $75

362 

366 Inuit soapstone carving of a bird.
$50 - $75

Inuit soapstone carving of a seated man, height
5" & length 5".

367 Two Inuit soapstone carved seals.
$40 - $60

$200 - $300

368 Two Inuit soapstone carved birds.
$40 - $60

$75 - $100

369 Inuit carved birds on an antler.
$50 - $75

363 Inuit figure of a woman.

370 Edwardian inlaid walnut corner chair
$20 - $40

$100 - $150

371 Fluted walnut floor lamp.
$50 - $100

361 

372 Gold upholstered armchair.
$50 - $100

364 Inuit soapstone carving of two birds.

373 Pair of Staffordshire china dogs, height 9 inches.
$50 - $75

$40 - $60

Pair of late 18th./early 19th. cen. Shieffield silver
plated candlesticks,ht.12 1/4".

375 

378 Victorian walnut breakfast table.
$300 - $400

Watercolour signed.R.Gaudet 1952, 8 3/4" x 14
1/4", "Environs de Portmarch".

379 19th century gilt frame.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

380 19th century mahogany single drawer side table.
$50 - $75

$150 - $200

381 Watercolour signed J.S.Wilson, 10 in. x 7 in.,
"N.W.Coast Native Village".

$50 - $100

376 Brass mounted walnut book slide.

382 Pair of watercolours signed with initials A.M., 14
in. x 6 1/2 in., "Street SCenes".

$250 - $350

$60 - $90

383 Late Victorian walnut hall stand wit mirror.
$300 - $500

374 

384 Georgian mahogany D-shaped fold over tea table
with crossbanded top.

$800 - $1,200

377 Isfahan rug.

385 Salish woven two handled circular tray, diameter
14 inches.

$100 - $150

$150 - $250

$25 - $50

$500 - $700

216 Meridian & Company four branch silver plated
candelabrum.

$75 - $100

$300 - $500

217 19th century mahogany sideboard.
$300 - $500

212 Florentine carved giltwood mirror surmounted by
an eagle.

218 Three English silver condiment pieces, Chester,
1911 and 1913.

$25 - $50

$500 - $1,000

219 Continental silver fish server.
$25 - $50

210 

220 Seven Sterling teaspoons, engraved "Polleys".
$50 - $75

213 Pierced china candlestick converted into a
dresser lamp.

221 Pair of Victorian silver open salts.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

222 Set of six early silver Apostle spoons.
$100 - $150

Kashan carpet.

223 Georgian sterling silver toddy ladle
$50 - $100

211 

214 

224 Two Dutch serving ornate spoons.
$50 - $75

Pair of Victorian comports.

225 Silver footed dish with another.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

Mixed media signed Montague B. Black 1939,
12" x 19 1/2", "Coastal Scene".

226 Georgian sterling silver teapot.
$500 - $700

227 Sterling silver cream and sugar.
$50 - $75

215 Lot of plated flatware. $25 - $50

$25 - $50

235 Georgian silver salt spoon, mustard spoon and a
tea spoon.

$25 - $50

$200 - $300

236 Two Georgian silver tea spoons, London, 1798 &
1800, one by Peter, Ann & W. Bateman.

$25 - $50

231 Silver overlay bottle.

237 Lot of Continental silver flatware etc.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

238 Georgian silver toddy ladle with wooden handle.
$50 - $75

228 

239 Two Victorian silver condiment pieces,
Birmingham 1892 and London 1894.

$30 - $50

232 Birks sterling silver compote, diameter 10 in.

240 Lot of Sterling and other serving pieces.
$50 - $75

$100 - $150

241 Sterling silver flatware service.
$300 - $400

Three piece sterling silver tea set.

242 19th. century German salt glazed pitcher.
$40 - $60

230 

233 

243 Oil painting on glass, unsigned, "Rusnden Hall".
$25 - $50

Edward VII silver pin cushion/ dresser box,
Birmingham, 1908.

244 Pedestal pub or side table.
$25 - $50

$30 - $50

Sterling silver pierced plate.

245 Watercolour, unsigned, "Coastal Castle".
$50 - $75

246 Pair of tall back oak continental chairs.
$150 - $250

234 Set of three Victorian silver tea spoons, London,
1861.



$25 - $50

$200 - $300

253 Netsuke of a turtle.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

254 Native carved pendant necklace.
$25 - $50

249 Oil painting on canvas indistinctly signed, 24 in. x
36 in., "Paris Landscape".

255 Chinese stone "pork belly" paper weight.
$20 - $40

$100 - $150

256 Three Asian seals.
$25 - $50

247 

257 Royal Worcester blue and white china teapot.
$40 - $60

250 Gold upholstered side chair.

258 Lot of seals, book and bowl on stand.
$20 - $40

$30 - $50

259 "Longevity" small pot with figural motif.
$50 - $75

English iron stone transfer print wash set.

260 Japanese Fukagawa pot.
$20 - $50

248 

251 

261 Cantonese decorated bowl on hardwood stand,
11 1/2", repaired.

$100 - $150

18th century covered ginger jar.

262 19th century American mahogany spinet style
desk.

$300 - $400

$50 - $75

Victorian walnut dining table with crank.

263 Watercolour signed Richers, dated '78, 7 1/2"x
10".

$50 - $100
264 Leather upholstered oak armchair.

$40 - $60

252 Netsuke of a rabbit. Print signed Leo Frank, 12" x 10", "Landscape
with birds".

$75 - $125

$150 - $250

272 Victorian upholstered armchair.
$30 - $50

$50 - $75

273 Victorian tin type photograph mounted in a period
case.

$75 - $100

268 Victorian walnut dresser mirror.

274 19th. century coloured Baxter print of a young
Queen Victoria.

$30 - $50

$25 - $50

275 Two bone artifacts.
$15 - $30

266 

276 Asian ivory and amber pipe with a bird feeder.
$50 - $75

269 Brass fire perimeter.

277 Lot of Belleek.
$30 - $50

$20 - $50

278 Japanese Imari plate.
$30 - $50

Oil painting on masonite signed John Neale,
13in. x 20in., "Winter Landscape".

279 Cut crystal dresser jar with another.
$25 - $50

267 

270 

280 Pair of cloisonne vases, showing damage, ht. 12
1/2 in.

$40 - $60

Inlaid mahogany tri pod table.

281 Set of three 19th century Chinese export blue
and white china plates.

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

Jajim bed carpet.

282 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$600 - $1,200

271 

358 Large carved argillite totem signed Tom Hans,
Skidegate, 14" in height. (Human & Whale on
top).

$700 - $900

Lot # 358

$400 - $600

Lot # 359

Lot # 360
360 Carved argillite totem signed Tom Hans,

Skidegate, height 8 1/4", (bear on bottom).
$300 - $500

359 Carved argillite totem signed Tom Hans,
Skidegate, 9" in height, (beaver on bottom).



355 Native woven vase, ht. 7 1/4".

Lot # 356
356 Carved Inuit seal signed in syllabics, 9" in height.

$300 - $500

$50 - $75

357 Large carved argillite totem signed Tom Hans,
Skidegate. 14" in height. (owl & raven on top).

$700 - $900

Lot # 357

287 Set of Georgian style library steps.
$600 - $800

284 

288 Three Japanese plates on stands.
$50 - $75

Bing & Grondahl matching china painted by Adi
Madsen,signed,approx. 31 pieces,c.1935-1946.

289 French mahogany dining table with three leaves.
$300 - $500

$300 - $500

290 Balloon back side chair.

$150 - $250

291 Victorian chair.
$20 - $30

285 Chinese polychrome decorated terracotta of a
figure riding a horse with baby.

292 Chinese carved bamboo and bronze table lamp.
$75 - $100

$100 - $150

293 Lot of cliosone.
$50 - $100

283 

294 Pair of porcelain figurines, cat an dog.
$30 - $50

286 19th century tilt top pedestal table.

295 Staffordshire spill vase decorated with animals.
$150 - $250

$200 - $300

296 Pair of Staffordshire china figured candlesticks,
height 7 1/4 inches.

$25 - $50

Turkish bergama carpet.

Lot # 284

Pair of Staffordshire china whippets.

298 

301 Framed silhouette.
$20 - $30

Bing & Grondahl china oil & vinegar on stand and
a cruet stand painted by Adi Madsen.

302 Copper bed warmer, overall length 44 inches.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

303 Mother of pearl inlaid double pedestal desk.
$800 - $1,200

$25 - $50

304 Cased mother of pearl handled fruit set.
$75 - $125

299 Large carved and painted cedar totem signed,
height 38 inches.

305 Two drawer drop leaf side table.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 306
306 Gouache sgnd.Greinert,11 1/2 x15 1/2 "Birth

Place of Fr. Chopin Zelazowa- Wola".
$150 - $300

297 

307 Oil on board, signed E. S. Readshaw, d.1899, 9"
x 18", "Venezia".

$100 - $150

300 Oil painting on board signed B. Ryder, "Snowey
Lake".

308 Watercolour sgined Ben Graham, "Pinnacle
Rock, Holywell Dartmoor".

$75 - $125

$25 - $50



Watercolour signed Hall, "Cornish Coastal
Scene".

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

315 Edwardian mahogany inlaid dressing table.
$250 - $350

$250 - $400

316 Three Staffordshire figurines.
$100 - $150

311 Victorian mahogany fold over side table.

317 Watercolour, unsigned, 6 3/4 in. x 9 3/4 in.,
"Street Scene".

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

318 Framed watercolour signed Alexander H. Hallam
Murray, "Abbeville".

$25 - $50

309 

319 Watercolour attributed to Faber Christian Wilhelm
Von Du Faur, "Riders and Horses".

$150 - $300

312 Watercolour, signed S. McCall, 7" x 10",
"Thatched Farm House".

320 Balloon back side chair.
$20 - $30

$50 - $100

321 18th century Chinese pottery vase.
$20 - $40

Late 19th century mahogany wall mirror.

322 11th century earthenware vase.
$100 - $125

310 

313 

323 Third Dynasty wide mouth pot.
$50 - $75

Watercolour signed S. Vernon, 8 1/2 in. x 14 in.,
"Punting-Maidenhead".

324 Asian pottery figure.
$20 - $40

$50 - $75

Watercolour signed S. Vernon, 8 1/2 in. x 13 3/4
in., "Punting-Braychurch"

325 19th century Chinese jade money ornament.
$50 - $75

314 

331 Chinese figure of "Goddess with blessed baby",
c.1900.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

332 18th century Qianlong ink/paste pot.
$50 - $75

$100 - $125

333 Early 19th century porcelain cow.
$20 - $40

328 Asian scroll patterned paste box.

334 19th century Asian figure of a cow.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

335 13th century earthenware covered jar.
$100 - $125

326 

336 Qing brown glazed fish motif vase.
$150 - $200

329 Olive green ground vase, c.1800.

337 12th century Song white glazed bowl.
$50 - $75

$100 - $125

338 Early 18th century floral decorated dish on stand.
$200 - $250

18th century floral decorated bowl.

339 18th century copper vase on stand.
$50 - $75

327 

330 

340 Brown glazed dragon motif vase.
$100 - $125

Asian earthenware dish on stand.

341 19th century laughing Buddha figure.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

17th century famile rose tea cup.

Pair of brass containers with wooden handles.
$25 - $50

342 

345 Two Victorian pitchers.
$30 - $50

Mid 19th century figural decorated head rest.

Lot # 343

346 Victorian salt glazed floral decorated pitcher with
pewter top, height 9 inches.

$50 - $75

343 

347 19 th. century silver plated teapot on warming
stand.

$50 - $75

Large & impressive Cont. carved walnut
bookcase-cabinet dated 1872- "Knowledge is
Power".

348 Hand knotted Afghan rug.
$100 - $150

$6,000 - $8,000

349 Oil painting on board, 24"x 20", "General
Stroganon".

$150 - $250

$100 - $125

344 

$800 - $1,200

$200 - $300

Lot # 352
352 Inuit carving of a fish hiding from a hunter, signed

in syllabics, 5/12" in height.
$200 - $400

350 

353 Native woven covered jar.
$50 - $75

Tilt top burl walnut coffee table with carved feet.

Lot # 351

354 Native woven covered pottery vase.
$100 - $150

351 Native carved cedar "Beaver" mask, signed
Henry Hunt.


